Copyright  ANPEC Electronics Corp.
Rev. A.4 - Jun., 2009
APW7079
ANPEC reserves the right to make changes to improve reliability or manufacturability without notice, and
advise customers to obtain the latest version of relevant information to verify before placing orders.
Low-Supply-Current Synchronous Step-up DC-DC Converter
Features

Note 3: Refer to the typical application circuit
Note 4: Refer to “Application Information” for detail value.
Recommended Operating Conditions (Note 3, 4)
Note: ANPEC lead-free products contain molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate termination finish; which
are fully compliant with RoHS. ANPEC lead-free products meet or exceed the lead-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020C for
MSL classification at lead-free peak reflow temperature. ANPEC defines “Green” to mean lead-free (RoHS compliant) and halogen
free (Br or Cl does not exceed 900ppm by weight in homogeneous material and total of Br and Cl does not exceed 1500ppm by
weight).
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired. Exposure to absolute
            maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
APW7079
Handling Code
Temperature Range
Package Code
Assembly Material
APW7079-18D: XXXXX - Date Code, 18: 1.8V
Package Code
      D : SOT-89
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
      I : -40 to 85oC
Handling Code
      TR : Tape & Reel
Assembly Material
      G : Halogen and Lead Free Device
Voltage Code
      18: 1.8V       26: 2.6V       28: 2.8V       30: 3.0V
      33: 3.3V       38: 3.8V       45: 4.5V       50: 5.0V
Voltage Code
APW7079
XXXXX18
APW7079-26D: XXXXX - Date Code, 26: 2.6VAPW7079
XXXXX26
APW7079-28D: XXXXX - Date Code, 28: 2.8VAPW7079
XXXXX28
APW7079-33D: XXXXX - Date Code, 38: 3.8VAPW7079
XXXXX38
APW7079-33D: XXXXX - Date Code, 33: 3.3VAPW7079
XXXXX33
APW7079-50D: XXXXX - Date Code, 50: 5.0VAPW7079
XXXXX50
APW7079-45D: XXXXX - Date Code, 45: 4.5VAPW7079
XXXXX45
APW7079-30D: XXXXX - Date Code, 30: 3.0VAPW7079
XXXXX30
查询"435646436"供应商
Copyright  ANPEC Electronics Corp.
Rev. A.4 - Jun., 2009
APW7079
Electrical Characteristics
APW7079
Symbol  Parameter  Test Conditions
Min.  Typ. Max.
Unit
VIN Converter Supply Voltage  0.7 - 5.5 V
 Start-up Voltage RLOAD=3kΩ - 0.9 1 V
APW7079-18 1.764 1.8 1.836
APW7079-26 2.548 2.6 2.652
APW7079-28 2.744 2.8 2.856
APW7079-30 2.94 3.0 3.06
APW7079-33 3.234 3.3 3.366
APW7079-38 3.724 3.8 3.876
APW7079-45 4.41 4.5 4.59
VOUT Output Voltage
APW7079-50 4.9 5.0 5.1
V
IDD Supply Current
VOUT = VOUT(Typ.)+0.5V
Measured at VOUT